

SB 1547-2
(LC 265)
2/14/24 (LHF/ps)

Requested by Senator HAYDEN

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 1547**

1 On page 3 of the printed bill, line 7, after “As” delete the rest of the line
2 and delete lines 8 and 9 and insert: “used in this section, ‘health benefit
3 plan’ has the meaning given that term in ORS 743B.005.”.

4 In line 11, delete “prescribed” and insert “the enrollee’s”.

5 Delete line 12.

6 In line 13, delete “unlawful use of” and insert “use of other addictive”.

7
